deferred inflows of resources in operations and maintenance expense.

In 2006, the System made an accounting change to defer all net income/(loss) as a result of an interpretation of the
language in the Monterey Amendment. It has since been determined that the System should be recognizing net
income/(loss) as a result of the return on the initial State’s Equity contributions less any costs not recovered from third
parties.

Accordingly, the System calculated its operating deferrals, capitalization of assets, and the recognition of net income/
(loss), and has made prior period adjustments and reclassifications as follows:

F o r  t h e  y e a r s  e n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 1 9  a n d  2 0 1 8   |   61

N O T E S  T O  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  ( i n  t h o u s a n d s )

13   |   F o r  t h e  y e a r  e n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 1 9

Prior Period Adjustments

Statements of Net Position

Previously
Reported at

June 30,
2017 Adjustments

June 30, 2017
(After

Adjustments)

Previously
Reported at

June 30, 2018

Adjustments
Rolled-

Forward
2018

Adjustments

June 30, 2018
(After

Adjustments)

Amounts recoverable through future
billings under the water supply contracts:

Operations and maintenance expense $   202,725 $   28,434 $   231,159   $   956,860 $   28,434 $   (63,411) $   921,883

Capital credit due from water contractors 348,845 (348,845) - 372,608 (348,845) (23,763) -

Unamortized project costs 318,574 (126,824) 191,750 220,458 (126,824) 93,681 187,315

Total amounts to be recovered through
future billings 870,144 (447,235) 422,909 1,549,926 (447,235) 6,507 1,109,198

Utility plant:

Construction work in progress 1,095,997 244,589 1,340,586 1,396,750 244,589 11,666 1,653,005

Current liabilities:

Proceeds due to water contractors (95,350) (74,871) (170,221) (118,940) (74,871) (17,288) (211,099)

Deferred infl ows of resources:

Capital costs (952,245) 314,986 (637,259) (1,104,772) 314,986 (49,743) (839,529)

Net position:

Net investment in capital assets (664,533) (83,906) (748,439) (826,871) (83,906) (31,841) (942,618)

Restricted for:

Debt service and plant replacements (347,006) 46,437 (300,569) (181,194) 46,437 80,700 (54,057)

SWP related activities (193,889) - (193,889) (197,363) - - (197,363)

14   |   F o r  t h e  y e a r  e n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 1 9

Prior Period Adjustments

Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

Previously
Reported at

June 30, 2018 Adjustments

June 30, 2018
(After

Adjustments)

Operating expenses

Operations and maintenance $   566,620 $   (11,457) $   555,163

Operating expenses recovered, net (88,572) 24,118 (64,454)

Nonoperating revenue (expenses)

Capital revenues recovered (deferred), net (275,746) (19,118) (294,864)

Other revenues (expenses), net 59,573 (17,080) 42,493

Net position, beginning of year 1,205,428 37,469 1,242,897

62   |   F o r  t h e  y e a r s  e n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 1 9  a n d  2 0 1 8

N O T E S  T O  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  ( i n  t h o u s a n d s )

COMPLIANCE AND ACCOUNTABILITY
Per the System’s continuing disclosure certificates and continuing disclosure agreement, the System has an obligation
to meet specific continuing disclosures. The System’s annual report and notices of material events must be filed by the
System with the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board (the MSRB) within 270 days after the System’s fiscal year end.
The System had filed the annual report for fiscal 2019 on the date hereof, but the annual report did not include financial